OPERATING REVENUES
Student tuition and fees
Less scholarship allowances
Net student tuition and fees
Federal appropriations
Federal grants and contracts
ARRA revenues
State and local grants and contracts
Nongovernmental grants and contracts
Sales and services of educational departments
Hospital income
Auxiliary enterprise revenues, including revenues pledged
as security for bond issues
Less scholarship allowances
Net auxiliary revenues
Other operating revenues
Total operating revenues

OPERATING EXPENSES
Educational and general
Instruction
Research

2014

22,878,936
4,680,061
7,939,470

322,794
19,868
19,868

32,909
35,874,038

35,711,672

2013

21,897,123
(41,761)
4,769,771
10,219,804
299,395

23,242
23,242

50,663
37,218,237
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