	2014	2013
OPERATING REVENUES		
Student tuition and fees	\$ -	\$ -
Less scholarship allowances	-	-
Net student tuition and fees	-	-
Federal appropriations	-	-
Federal grants and contracts	22,878,936	21,897,123
ARRA revenues	-	(41,761)
State and local grants and contracts	4,680,061	4,769,771
Nongovernmental grants and contracts	7,939,470	10,219,804
Sales and services of educational departments	322,794	299,395
Hospital income	-	-
Auxiliary enterprise revenues, including revenues pledged		
as security for bond issues	19,868	23,242
Less scholarship allowances	-	-
Net auxiliary revenues	19,868	23,242
Other operating revenues	32,909	50,663
Total operating revenues	35,874,038	37,218,237
ODED ATTINIC EVDENICES		
OPERATING EXPENSES		
Educational and general		
Instruction	- 05 711 070	-
Research	35,711,672	